

**HB1351/680619/2**

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1351

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 7, in each instance, strike “a”; and in the same lines, in each instance, strike “event” and substitute “events for commercial purposes”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike “A”; in the same line, strike “EVENT” and substitute “EVENTS FOR COMMERCIAL PURPOSES”; in line 30, after “THE” insert “PROPOSED”; in the same line, strike “EVENT IS” and substitute “EVENTS ARE”; in the same line, after “BY” insert “ANY”; and in line 31, strike “AND LOCAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS” and substitute “OR LOCAL LAW OR REGULATION”.

On page 3, in lines 1, 4, and 13, in each instance, after “THE” insert “PROPOSED”; in lines 1, 5, and 11, in each instance, strike “EVENT” and substitute “EVENTS”; in line 2, strike “STATE, LOCAL, OR FEDERAL RESTRICTIONS” and substitute “ANY FEDERAL, STATE, OR LOCAL RESTRICTION”; in line 9, after “THE” insert “PROPOSED”; in line 13, strike “EVENT TAKES” and substitute “EVENTS WILL TAKE”; in line 28, strike “A”; and in the same line, strike “EVENT” and substitute “EVENTS FOR COMMERCIAL PURPOSES”.